
ENROLLMENT REPORT 
Fall 2019 

Reported as of August 30, 2019 Prepared by the Office of 
Institutional Research 

I. Credit Hour Summary 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

Undergraduate 93,606.5 88,205 -5401.5 -5.8% 
Graduate 3,197 3,550 +353 +11.0% 
Purdue Fort Wayne Total 96,803.5 91,755 -5048.5 -5.2% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 4,288 5,823 +1535 +35.8% 
Grand Total 101,091.5 97,578 -3,513.5 -3.5% 

High School - Dual Credit 9,510 11,114 +1604 +16.9% 

II. Enrollment Summary 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

Undergraduate 7,364 6,838 -526 -7.1% 
Graduate 475 511 +36 +7.6% 
Purdue Fort Wayne Total 7,839 7,349 -490 -6.3% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 439 523 +84 +19.1% 
Grand Total 8,278 7,872 -406 -4.9% 

High School - Dual Credit 2,300 2,859 +559 +24.3% 

III. Enrollment of New Students by Admit Type 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

Graduate Beginner 147 152 +5 +3.4% 
Graduate Re-Entry 4 5 +1 +25.0% 
Graduate Total 151 157 +6 +4.0% 

Adult Admit 53 58 +5 +9.4% 
GED Admit 4 8 +4 +100.0% 
High School Admit 1,496 1,543 +47 +3.1% 
Non-Degree 37 34 -3 -8.1% 
Permanent InterCampus Transfer 23 27 +4 +17.4% 
Re-Admit 91 77 -14 -15.4% 
Re-Entry 170 167 -3 -1.8% 
Temporary InterCampus Transfer 3 8 +5 +166.7% 
Transfer 437 433 -4 -0.9% 
Undergraduate Total 2,314 2,355 +41 +1.8% 

Purdue Fort Wayne Total 2,465 2,512 +47 +1.9% 
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IV. Enrollment by Class Standing 

New Freshman 
Returning Freshman 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Senior 
UG Non-Degree 
Graduate 
Graduate Non-Degree 

Fall 2018 
1,553 

852 
1,351 
1,349 
2,165 

94 
459 

16 

Fall 2019 
1,609 

834 
1,198 
1,207 
1,902 

88 
493 

18 

Change % Change 
+56 +3.6% 
-18 -2.1% 

-153 -11.3% 
-142 -10.5% 
-263 -12.1% 

-6 -6.4% 
+34 +7.4% 

+2 +12.5% 

Purdue Fort Wayne Total 7,839 7,349 -490 -6.3% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 439 523 +84 +19.1% 
Grand Total 8,278 7,872 -406 -4.9% 

High School - Dual Credit 2,300 2,859 +559 +24.3% 

V. Enrollment by Academic Unit 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

Arts and Sciences 2,409 2,285 -124 -5.1% 
Business 970 1,010 +40 +4.1% 
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci 1,761 1,772 +11 +0.6% 
Health and Human Services 540 199 -341 -63.1% 
Professional Studies 1,309 1,219 -90 -6.9% 
Unit of Affiliated Programs 263 233 -30 -11.4% 
Visual and Performing Arts 587 631 +44 +7.5% 

Purdue Fort Wayne Total 7,839 7,349 -490 -6.3% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 439 523 +84 +19.1% 
Grand Total 8,278 7,872 -406 -4.9% 

High School - Dual Credit 2,300 2,859 +559 +24.3% 

VI. Credit Hours by Level and Residency 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

UG Resident 85,626.5 79,480 -6,146.5 -7.2% 
UG Non-Resident 4,117 3,603 -514 -12.5% 
UG Ohio Reciprocity 2,509 2,635 +126 +5.0% 
UG Midwest Student Exchange 1,354 2,487 +1133 +83.7% 
GR Resident 2,486 2,361 -125 -5.0% 
GR Non-Resident 687 1,138 +451 +65.6% 
GR Ohio Reciprocity 24 51 +27 +112.5% 

Purdue Fort Wayne Total 96,803.5 91,755 -5048.5 -5.2% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 4,288 5,823 +1535 +35.8% 
Grand Total 101,091.5 97,578 -3,513.5 -3.5% 

High School - Dual Credit 9,510 11,114 +1604 +16.9% 
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VII. Enrollment by University 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

Purdue University 5,311 6,137 +826 +15.6% 
Indiana University 2,528 1,212 -1316 -52.1% 

Purdue Fort Wayne Total 7,839 7,349 -490 -6.3% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 439 523 +84 +19.1% 
Grand Total 8,278 7,872 -406 -4.9% 

High School - Dual Credit 2,300 2,859 +559 +24.3% 

VIII. Credit Hours by University 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

Purdue University 66,697.5 77,421 +10,723.5 +16.1% 
Indiana University 30,106 14,334 -15772 -52.4% 

Purdue Fort Wayne Total 96,803.5 91,755 -5048.5 -5.2% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 4,288 5,823 +1535 +35.8% 
Grand Total 101,091.5 97,578 -3,513.5 -3.5% 

High School - Dual Credit 9,510 11,114 1,604 +16.9% 

IX. Full Time Equivalent (FTE) by Level 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

Undergraduate 6,240 5,880 -360 -5.8% 
Graduate 266 296 +29 +11.0% 

Purdue Fort Wayne Total 6,507 6,176 -331 -5.1% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 286 388 +102 +35.7% 
Grand Total 6,793 6,564 -229 -3.4% 

High School - Dual Credit 634 741 +107 +16.9% 
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X. Enrollment by Major Department 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

Arts and Sciences Agriculture and Forestry 1 0 -1 -100.0% 
Anthropology and Sociology 60 67 +7 +11.7% 
Arts and Sciences Spec Student 1 1 +0 +0.0% 
Biology 470 457 -13 -2.8% 
Chemistry 83 86 +3 +3.6% 
Communication 200 182 -18 -9.0% 
Communication Sci & Disorders 80 93 +13 +16.3% 
English and Linguistics 157 165 +8 +5.1% 
General Studies 696 526 -170 -24.4% 
Graduate School Transfers 2 2 +0 +0.0% 
History 99 101 +2 +2.0% 
Intl Language and Cul Studies 28 17 -11 -39.3% 
Mathematical Sciences 93 115 +22 +23.7% 
Physics 63 61 -2 -3.2% 
Political Science 78 94 +16 +20.5% 
Psychology 295 317 +22 +7.5% 
Science and Other PU Transfer 3 1 -2 -66.7% 
Total 2,409 2,285 -124 -5.1% 

Business Accounting 189 172 -17 -9.0% 
Business Administration 204 273 +69 +33.8% 
Economics and Finance 124 128 +4 +3.2% 
Management and Marketing 453 437 -16 -3.5% 
Total 970 1,010 +40 +4.1% 

Engineering Tech and Comp Sci Civil/Mechanical Engineering 320 311 -9 -2.8% 
Computer Science 372 398 +26 +7.0% 
Electrical/Computer Engr 201 203 +2 +1.0% 
Organizational Leadership 300 271 -29 -9.7% 
School of Polytechnic 568 589 +21 +3.7% 
Total 1,761 1,772 +11 +0.6% 

Health and Human Services Dental Education 93 39 -54 -58.1% 
Health Sciences 1 0 -1 -100.0% 
Med Imaging and Radiologic Sci 69 19 -50 -72.5% 
Nursing 377 141 -236 -62.6% 
Total 540 199 -341 -63.1% 

Professional Studies Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt 80 62 -18 -22.5% 
Human Services 223 201 -22 -9.9% 
Public Policy 233 216 -17 -7.3% 
School of Education 773 740 -33 -4.3% 
Total 1,309 1,219 -90 -6.9% 

Unit of Affiliated Programs Collegiate Connection 2,300 2,859 +559 +24.3% 
Student Success & Transitions 263 233 -30 -11.4% 
Total 2,563 3,092 +530 +20.7% 

Visual and Performing Arts Art and Design 340 314 -26 -7.6% 
School of Music 184 244 +60 +32.6% 
Theatre 63 73 +10 +15.9% 
Total 587 631 +44 +7.5% 

Purdue Fort Wayne Total 10,139 10,208 +70 +0.7% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 439 523 +84 +19.1% 
Grand Total 10,578 10,731 +153 +1.4% 

Page 4 



XI. Credit Hours by Department 
Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Change % Change 

Academic Affairs Office of VCAA 272 312 +40 +14.7% 

Arts and Sciences 

Business 

Engineering Tech and Comp Sci 

Health and Human Services 

Professional Studies 

Total 

Anthropology and Sociology 
Biology 
Chemistry 
Communication 
Communication Sci & Disorders 
English and Linguistics 
History 
Interdisciplinary Studies 
Intl Language and Cul Studies 
Mathematical Sciences 
Physics 
Political Science 
Psychology 

272 

3,240 
4,247.5 

2,578 
4,611 
1,125 
9,856 
2,442 

514 
2,502 
9,310 
2,882 
1,566 
4,224 

312 +40 +14.7% 

2,631 -609 -18.8% 
3,829 -418 -9.9% 
2,460 -118 -4.6% 
4,663 +52 +1.1% 
1,371 +246 +21.9% 
9,195 -661 -6.7% 
2,421 -21 -0.9% 

518 +4 +0.8% 
2,416 -86 -3.4% 
9,369 +59 +0.6% 
2,843 -39 -1.4% 
1,847 +281 +17.9% 
4,387 +163 +3.9% 

Total 49,097.5 47,950 -1,148 -2.3% 

Accounting 1,593 1,461 -132 -8.3% 
Business Administration 54 60 +6 +11.1% 
Economics and Finance 2,865 2,700 -165 -5.8% 
Management and Marketing 5,394 5,193 -201 -3.7% 
Total 

Civil/Mechanical Engineering 
Computer Science 
Electrical/Computer Engr 
Engr-Tech-CS Special 
Organizational Leadership 
School of Polytechnic 

9,906 

2,009 
3,227 

983 
61 

2,815 
4,963 

9,414 -492 -5.0% 

1,841 -168 -8.4% 
3,152 -75 -2.3% 
1,256 +273 +27.8% 

62 +1 +1.6% 
2,563 -252 -9.0% 
5,159 +196 +3.9% 

Total 14,058 14,033 -25 -0.2% 

Dental Education 929 285 -644 -69.3% 
Med Imaging and Radiologic Sci 504 285 -219 -43.5% 
Nursing 3,422 1,479 -1,943 -56.8% 
Total 

Health Physical Ed and Rec 
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt 
Human Services 
Public Policy 
School of Education 

4,855 

229 
1,950 
1,842 
1,749 
5,352 

2,049 -2,806 -57.8% 

288 +59 +25.8% 
1,492 -458 -23.5% 
1,627 -215 -11.7% 
1,704 -45 -2.6% 
5,251 -101 -1.9% 

Total 11,122 10,362 -760 -6.8% 

Unit of Affiliated Programs Collegiate Connection 
Total 

9,309 
9,309 

10,980 
10,980 

+1,671 
+1,671 

+18.0% 
+18.0% 

Visual and Performing Arts Art and Design 
School of Music 
Theatre 
Total 

3,685 
3,091 

918 
7,694 

3,433 
3,288 
1,048 
7,769 

-252 
+197 
+130 
+75 

-6.8% 
+6.4% 

+14.2% 
+1.0% 

Purdue Fort Wayne Total 106,313.5 102,869 -3,444.5 -3.2% 

IUFW delivered by Purdue FW 
Grand Total 

4,288 
110,601.5 

5,823 
108,692 

+1,535 
-1,909.5 

+35.8% 
-1.7% 
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