ENROLLMENT REPORT Fall 2019

Reported as of August 30, 2019

Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research

I.	Credit	Hour	Summary
----	--------	------	---------

,	Fall 2018	Fall 2019	<u>Change</u>	% Change
Undergraduate	93,606.5	88.205	-5401.5	-5.8%
Graduate	3,197	3,550	+353	+11.0%
Purdue Fort Wayne Total	96,803.5	91,755	-5048.5	-5.2%
IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	4,288	5,823	+1535	+35.8%
Grand Total	101,091.5	97,578	-3,513.5	-3.5%
High School - Dual Credit	9,510	11,114	+1604	+16.9%

II. Enrollment Summary

	Fall 2018	Fall 2019	<u>Change</u>	% Change
Undergraduate	7,364	6,838	-526	-7.1%
Graduate	475	511	+36	+7.6%
Purdue Fort Wayne Total	7,839	7,349	-490	-6.3%
IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	439	523	+84	+19.1%
Grand Total	8,278	7,872	-406	-4.9%
High School - Dual Credit	2,300	2,859	+559	+24.3%

III. Enrollment of New Students by Admit Type

	<u>Fall 2018</u>	Fall 2019	<u>Change</u>	% Change
Graduate Beginner	147	152	+5	+3.4%
Graduate Re-Entry	4	5	+1	+25.0%
Graduate Total	151	157	+6	+4.0%
Adult Admit	53	58	+5	+9.4%
GED Admit	4	8	+4	+100.0%
High School Admit	1,496	1,543	+47	+3.1%
Non-Degree	37	34	-3	-8.1%
Permanent InterCampus Transfer	23	27	+4	+17.4%
Re-Admit	91	77	-14	-15.4%
Re-Entry	170	167	-3	-1.8%
Temporary InterCampus Transfer	3	8	+5	+166.7%
Transfer	437	433	-4	-0.9%
Undergraduate Total	2,314	2,355	+41	+1.8%
Purdue Fort Wayne Total	2,465	2,512	+47	+1.9%

IV. Enrollment by Class Standing				
g	Fall 2018	Fall 2019	Change	% Change
New Freshman	1,553	1,609	+56	+3.6%
Returning Freshman	852	834	-18	-2.1%
Sophomore	1,351	1,198	-153	-11.3%
Junior	1,349	1,207	-142	-10.5%
Senior	2,165	1,902	-263	-12.1%
UG Non-Degree	94	88	-6	-6.4%
Graduate	459	493	+34	+7.4%
Graduate Non-Degree	16	18	+2	+12.5%
Purdue Fort Wayne Total	7,839	7,349	-490	-6.3%
IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	439	523	+84	±10 10/
Grand Total	8,278	7,872	-406	+19.1% - 4.9%
Grand Total	0,270	1,012	-406	-4.5%
High School - Dual Credit	2,300	2,859	+559	+24.3%
V. Enrollment by Academic Unit				
•	Fall 2018	Fall 2019	Change	% Change
Arts and Sciences	2,409	2,285	-124	-5.1%
Business	970	1,010	+40	+4.1%
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci	1,761	1,772	+11	+0.6%
Health and Human Services	540	199	-341	-63.1%
Professional Studies	1,309	1,219	-90	-6.9%
Unit of Affiliated Programs	263	233	-30	-11.4%
Visual and Performing Arts	587	631	+44	+7.5%
Purdue Fort Wayne Total	7,839	7,349	-490	-6.3%
IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	439	523	+84	+19.1%
Grand Total	8,278	7,872	-406	-4.9%
	-,	.,		
High School - Dual Credit	2,300	2,859	+559	+24.3%
VI. Credit Hours by Level and Resider	•			
	Fall 2018	Fall 2019	<u>Change</u>	% Change
UG Resident	85,626.5	79,480	-6,146.5	-7.2%
UG Non-Resident	4,117	3,603	-514	-12.5%
UG Ohio Reciprocity	2,509	2,635	+126	+5.0%
UG Midwest Student Exchange	1,354	2,487	+1133	+83.7%
GR Resident	2,486	2,361	-125	-5.0%
GR Non-Resident	687	1,138	+451	+65.6%
GR Ohio Reciprocity	24	51	+27	+112.5%
Purdue Fort Wayne Total	96,803.5	91,755	-5048.5	-5.2%
IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	4,288	5,823	+1535	+35.8%
Grand Total	101,091.5	97,578	-3,513.5	-3.5%
High School - Dual Credit	9,510	11,114	+1604	+16.9%

VII. Enrollment by University				
-	<u>Fall 2018</u>	Fall 2019	<u>Change</u>	<u>% Change</u>
Purdue University	5,311	6,137	+826	+15.6%
Indiana University	2,528	1,212	-1316	-52.1%
Purdue Fort Wayne Total	7,839	7,349	-490	-6.3%
IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	439	523	+84	+19.1%
Grand Total	8,278	7,872	-406	-4.9%
High School - Dual Credit	2,300	2,859	+559	+24.3%
VIII. Credit Hours by University				
	<u>Fall 2018</u>	Fall 2019	<u>Change</u>	<u>% Change</u>
Purdue University	66,697.5	77,421	+10,723.5	+16.1%
Indiana University	30,106	14,334	-15772	-52.4%
Purdue Fort Wayne Total	96,803.5	91,755	-5048.5	-5.2%
IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	4,288	5,823	+1535	+35.8%
Grand Total	101,091.5	97,578	-3,513.5	-3.5%
High School - Dual Credit	9,510	11,114	1,604	+16.9%
IX. Full Time Equivalent (FTE) by Le				
	<u>Fall 2018</u>	Fall 2019	<u>Change</u>	<u>% Change</u>
Undergraduate	6,240	5,880	-360	-5.8%
Graduate	266	296	+29	+11.0%
Purdue Fort Wayne Total	6,507	6,176	-331	-5.1%
IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	286	388	+102	+35.7%
Grand Total	6,793	6,564	-229	-3.4%
High School - Dual Credit	634	741	+107	+16.9%

X. Enrollment by Major Department

		Fall 2018	Fall 2019	<u>Change</u>	% Change
Arts and Sciences	Agriculture and Forestry	1	0	- <u>1</u>	-100.0%
	Anthropology and Sociology	60	67	+7	+11.7%
	Arts and Sciences Spec Student	1	1	+0	+0.0%
	Biology	470	457	-13	-2.8%
	Chemistry	83	86	+3	+3.6%
	Communication	200	182	-18	-9.0%
	Communication Sci & Disorders	80	93 165	+13	+16.3%
	English and Linguistics General Studies	157 696	165 526	+8 -170	+5.1% -24.4%
	Graduate School Transfers	2	2	-170 +0	+0.0%
	History	99	101	+2	+2.0%
	Intl Language and Cul Studies	28	17	-11	-39.3%
	Mathematical Sciences	93	115	+22	+23.7%
	Physics	63	61	-2	-3.2%
	Political Science	78	94	+16	+20.5%
	Psychology	295	317	+22	+7.5%
	Science and Other PU Transfer	3	1	-2	-66.7%
	Total	2,409	2,285	-124	-5.1%
Business	Accounting	189	172	-17	-9.0%
240000	Business Administration	204	273	+69	+33.8%
	Economics and Finance	124	128	+4	+3.2%
	Management and Marketing	453	437	-16	-3.5%
	Total	970	1,010	+40	+4.1%
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci	Civil/Mechanical Engineering	320	311	-9	-2.8%
	Computer Science	372	398	+26	+7.0%
	Electrical/Computer Engr	201	203	+2	+1.0%
	Organizational Leadership	300	271	-29	-9.7%
	School of Polytechnic	568	589	+21	+3.7%
	Total	1,761	1,772	+11	+0.6%
Health and Human Services	Dental Education	93	39	-54	-58.1%
	Health Sciences	1	0	-1	-100.0%
	Med Imaging and Radiologic Sci	69	19	-50	-72.5%
	Nursing	377	141	-236	-62.6%
	Total	540	199	-341	-63.1%
Professional Studies	Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt	80	62	-18	-22.5%
	Human Services	223	201	-22	-9.9%
	Public Policy	233	216	-17	-7.3%
	School of Education	773	740	-33	-4.3%
	Total	1,309	1,219	-90	-6.9%
Unit of Affiliated Programs	Collegiate Connection	2,300	2,859	+559	+24.3%
	Student Success & Transitions	263	233	-30	-11.4%
	Total	2,563	3,092	+530	+20.7%
Visual and Performing Arts	Art and Design	340	314	-26	-7.6%
	School of Music	184	244	+60	+32.6%
	Theatre	63	73	+10	+15.9%
	Total	587	631	+44	+7.5%
	Purdue Fort Wayne Total	10,139	10,208	+70	+0.7%
	IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	439	523	+84	+19.1%
	Grand Total	10,578	10,731	+153	+1.4%
	Granu Tulai	10,576	10,731	T100	±1.470

XI. Credit Hours by Department

XI. Credit Hours by Departme		Fall 2018	Fall 2019	<u>Change</u>	% Change
Academic Affairs	Office of VCAA	272	312	+40	+14.7%
	Total	272	312	+40	+14.7%
Arts and Sciences	Anthropology and Sociology	3,240	2,631	-609	-18.8%
	Biology	4.247.5	3.829	-418	-9.9%
	Chemistry	2,578	2,460	-118	-4.6%
	Communication	4,611	4,663	+52	+1.1%
	Communication Sci & Disorders	1,125	1,371	+246	+21.9%
	English and Linguistics	9.856	9.195	-661	-6.7%
	History	2,442	2,421	-21	-0.9%
	Interdisciplinary Studies	514	518	+4	+0.8%
	Intl Language and Cul Studies	2,502	2,416	-86	-3.4%
	Mathematical Sciences	9,310	9,369	+59	+0.6%
		2,882	,	-39	
	Physics	,	2,843		-1.4%
	Political Science	1,566	1,847	+281	+17.9%
	Psychology Total	4,224 49,097.5	4,387 47,950	+163 -1,148	+3.9% - 2.3%
	Total	•	47,330	-1,140	-2.3 /6
Business	Accounting	1,593	1,461	-132	-8.3%
	Business Administration	54	60	+6	+11.1%
	Economics and Finance	2,865	2,700	-165	-5.8%
	Management and Marketing	5,394	5,193	-201	-3.7%
	Total	9,906	9,414	-492	-5.0%
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci	Civil/Mechanical Engineering	2,009	1,841	-168	-8.4%
gecg . co aa cop co.	Computer Science	3,227	3,152	-75	-2.3%
	Electrical/Computer Engr	983	1,256	+273	+27.8%
	Engr-Tech-CS Special	61	62	+1	+1.6%
	Organizational Leadership	2,815	2,563	-252	-9.0%
	School of Polytechnic	4.963	5,159	+196	+3.9%
	Total	14,058	14,033	-25	-0.2%
	5 5	·	•		
Health and Human Services	Dental Education	929	285	-644	-69.3%
	Med Imaging and Radiologic Sci	504	285	-219	-43.5%
	Nursing	3,422	1,479	-1,943	-56.8%
	Total	4,855	2,049	-2,806	-57.8%
Professional Studies	Health Physical Ed and Rec	229	288	+59	+25.8%
	Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt	1,950	1,492	-458	-23.5%
	Human Services	1,842	1,627	-215	-11.7%
	Public Policy	1,749	1,704	-45	-2.6%
	School of Education	5,352	5,251	-101	-1.9%
	Total	11,122	10,362	-760	-6.8%
Unit of Affiliated Programs	Collegiate Connection	9,309	10,980	+1,671	+18.0%
C.i. or / timated 1 Tograms	Total	9,309	10,980	+1,671	+18.0%
Manual and Danfa	Art and Danim	7	•	,-	
Visual and Performing Arts	Art and Design	3,685	3,433	-252	-6.8%
	School of Music	3,091	3,288	+197	+6.4%
	Theatre	918	1,048	+130	+14.2%
	Total	7,694	7,769	+75	+1.0%
	Purdue Fort Wayne Total	106,313.5	102,869	-3,444.5	-3.2%
	II ICM delivered by Dividue CM	4.000	F 000	14 505	.05.00/
	IUFW delivered by Purdue FW	4,288	5,823	+1,535	+35.8%
	Grand Total	110,601.5	108,692	-1,909.5	-1.7%